

M/S GEO CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD Vs. M/S EURO
HORTICULTURE PVT LTD AND ORS

03.07.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Pradeep Dahiya, proxy for Advocate Shri Ashutosh Verma for plaintiff M/s Geo Cargo Express Pvt. Ltd. Advocate Shri Abdullah Tanveer, proxy for Advocate Shri Z.A. Siddiqui for defendant.

Application under Order VII Rule 14 (3) read with Section 151 CPC for filing additional documents and application under Order XVI Rule 1(3) CPC for summoning witnesses has been filed.

Copy given to proxy counsel who submits that main counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty as his father has met with an accident.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to plaintiff's counsel two weeks prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **24.09.2019** for submissions upon application and further cross-examination of PW-1.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/03.07.2019