

MACT 1053/25
DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. MONU

06.02.2026

Present: Advocate Ms. Kanta Choudhary for both the claimants/injured through VC.
R1 in person.
None for R2.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for insurance company.

Legal offer filed on behalf of insurance company in respect of injured Devender.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company needs time to file legal offer in respect of injured Irshad.

List for further proceedings on **01.04.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.02.2026